# CH \$40.00 3840

ETAS ID: TM573824

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

**EFFECTIVE DATE:** 08/01/2018

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
B. S. & S. SERVICES, INC.		04/27/2020	Corporation: TEXAS

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BERKEYS LLC		
Doing Business As:	Berkeys Air Conditioning Plumbing and Electrical		
Street Address:	1070 S. Kimball Avenue		
City:	Southlake		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	76092		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3840581	BERKEYS

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2146616609

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 214-953-5902

**Email:** mschwartzipdocket@jw.com

Correspondent Name: Carl C. Butzer

Address Line 1: 2323 Ross Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 600

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	153339.00002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carl C. Butzer
SIGNATURE:	/Carl C. Butzer/
DATE SIGNED:	04/27/2020

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Berkeys Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006924 FRAME: 0475

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, B. S. & S. SERVICES, INC., a Texas corporation ("ASSIGNOR") has adopted, owns and is using the mark BERKEYS (the "Trademark") in connection with the following services: plumbing services; plumbing contractor services; plumbing and gas and water installation services; repair or maintenance of water heaters; installation, repair and maintenance of heating, ventilating and air conditioning systems; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR owns a federal registration for the Trademark on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the goods and/or services identified therein, Registration No. 3,840,581 (the "Registration"); and

WHEREAS, BERKEYS LLC, doing business as Berkeys Air Conditioning Plumbing and Electrical, a Delaware limited liability company, located and doing business at 1070 S. Kimball Avenue, Southlake, Texas 76092 ("ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire the Trademark, and the above-referenced Registration;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby irrevocably conveys, transfers, and assigns to ASSIGNEE all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title, and interest in and to the following, nunc pro tunc, effective as of the Effective Date: (a) the Trademark, together with the goodwill associated with the Trademark, and the Registration; (b) all rights of any kind whatsoever of ASSIGNOR accruing under any of the foregoing provided by applicable law of any jurisdiction, by international treaties and conventions, and otherwise throughout the world; (c) any and all royalties, fees, income, payments, and other proceeds now or hereafter due or payable with respect to any and all of the foregoing; and (d) any and all claims and causes of action with respect to any of the foregoing, whether accruing before, on, or after the Effective Date hereof, including all rights to and claims for damages, restitution, and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief for past, present, and future infringement, dilution, misappropriation, violation, misuse, breach, or default, with the right but no obligation to sue for such legal and equitable relief and to collect, or otherwise recover, any such damages; and

ASSIGNOR further authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States Patent and Trademark Office whose duty it is to register trademarks, and record title thereto, to record the Trademark, including the Registration, and title thereto as property of ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this instrument as of August 1, 2018 (the "Effective Date").

B.S. & S. SERVICES, INC.

By:

Name:

Title:

25564961-3

RECORDED: 04/27/2020